OP \$65.00 85640311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Oxford Finance LLC		09/08/2017	Corporation:		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterValve, Inc.
Street Address:	2445 Xenium Lane North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85640311	V8
Serial Number:	85640310	V8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103273466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 755-7800

Email: khinckley@inskeeplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Fredericks, Esq.

Address Line 1: Inskeep Intellectual Property Group, Inc

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Torrance, CALIFORNIA 90504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Fredericks, Esq.					
SIGNATURE:	/Charles E. Fredericks, Reg. No. 51,703/					
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017					

Total Attachments: 4

source=InterValve_100_2017-10-25_Term_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=InterValve_100_2017-10-25_Term_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif source=InterValve_100_2017-10-25_Term_of_Security_Interest#page3.tif source=InterValve_100_2017-10-25_Term_of_Security_Interest#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, PATENTS and DOMAIN NAMES

WHEREAS, InterValve, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2445

Xenium Lane North, Plymouth MN 55441 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks

and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent

applications listed on the attached Exhibit B, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and is the owner of record of domain name listed on the attached

Exhibit C

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2016 (the

"Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Oxford Finance LLC, ("Secured Party"), a true and

correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14,

2016, at Washington D.C.;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks, Patents

and domain names terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest

of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully

described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest

of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully

described on Exhibit B, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

3. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest

of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the domain names and applications more fully

described on Exhibit C, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

4. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of

America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in

Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 8th day of

September, 2017.

Secured Party

. .

Name: Colette H Featherly

Title:

Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A
Trademarks

Renewal				-ln[-£0	22						-Int-E0	22			
Date Registered					03-Jul-12							03-Jul-12			21-Mar- 13
Reg. No.					1127622							1132501			1132501
Date Filed		31-May-	12		03-Jul-12	61 111 60	- 1		31-May-	12		03-Jul-12		03-Jul-12	03-Jul-12
App. No.			85640311		A0030666	33306004	AUUSUODO			85640310		A0030665		A0030665	A0030665
Status			Allowed		Registered	zajpavo	renaing			Allowed		Registered		Pending	Reaistered
Class			10		10	01	OT			10		10		10	01
Mark			۸8		V8	0/1	7.0			V8 (Stylized)		V8 (Stylized)		V8 (Stylized)	V8 (Stvlized)
Country	United	States of	America		Madrid	European	community	United	States of	America		Madrid	Еигореап	Community	ивавГ
Docket ID			022521-002001		022521-002003	200100 113110	022321-002003			022521-002002		022521-002004		022521-002004	022521-002004

EXHIBIT B

Patents

IIPG Docket	IIPG Project Name	Country	FA Ref.	Title	Inventorship	Parentage	Serial Number	Filing Date	Issue Number	Issue Date	Status	Due Dates
322	InterValve	US	//	Valvuloplasty Devices And Methods	Pedersen; Van Tassel; Schwartz; Brucker and	60/488,635, filed 7/18/03;	10/846,613	05/14/2004	7,744,620	06/29/2010	ISSUED	12/29/2013 3.5 Maint. Fee d/l 12/29/2017 7.5 Maint. Fee d/l
509	InterValve	US	//	Valvuloplasty Devices And Methods	Greenhalgh Pedersen; Van Tassel; Schwartz; Brucker and Greenhalgh	60/547,896; filed 2/25/04 (see matter 322 - this matter was refiled due to an amendment to the drawings and additional claims)	10/856,494	05/27/2004	7,618,432	11/17/2009	ISSUED	12/29/2021 11.5 Maint. Fee d/l 5/17/2017 7.5 Maint. fee d/l 5/17/2021 11.5 Maint. fee d/l
512	InterValve	US	//	Valvuloplasty Catheter And Methods	Wes Pedersen, William Drasler, Mark Ungs, Joe Thielen	61/104, 636 filed 10/10/08 (510); 61/112, 566 filed 11/7/08 (511); and 61/145, 705 filed 1/19/09 (512)	12/576,970	10/09/2009	7,951,111	05/31/2011	ISSUED	11/30/2014 3.5 Maint. Fee d/l 11/30/18 7.5 Maint. Fee d/l 11/30/2022 11.5 Maint. Fee d/l
513	InterValve	US	#	Valvuloplasty Catheter (Cont. of 322)	Wesley Pedersen, Robert A. Van Tassel, Robert s. Schwartz, gregory G. Brucker, Skott E. Greenhalgh	Cont. of 10/B46, 613 filed 5/14/2004; 60/488, 635, filed 7/18/03; 60/547, 896; filed 2/25/04	12/783,438	05/19/2010	8,486,102	7/16/2013	(Publication Date 9/9/2010; Pub. No. US-2010-0228277-A1) 6/26/2013 Issue Notification received. 06/12/2013 Issue Fee paid. Continuation to be filed.	Issued
513-CON	InterValve	US	"	Valvuloplasty Catheter (Cont. of 513)	Wesley Pedersen, Robert A. Van Tassel, Robert s. Schwartz, gregory G. Brucker, Skott E. Greenhalgh	Cont. of 12/783,439 filed 5/19/2010, which is a Cont. of 10/846,613 filed 5/14/2004; 60/488,635, filed 7/18//03; 60/547,896; filed 2/25/04	13/926,924	06/25/2013	//	//	(Pub. No. US-2013-0289607; Pub. Date 10/31/2013) 11/30/2015 Amendment and Terminal Disclaimer filed.	II
514	InterValve	US	//	Positionable Valvuloplasty Catheter	William Drasler, Wesley Pedersen, Mark Ungs	61/382,446 filed 09/13/2010	13/231,807	09/13/2011	9,242,081	1/26/2016	(Pub. No. US-2012-0083809-A1; Pub. Date 04/05/2012) 1/06/2016 Issue Notification received.	01/06/2016 Continuation decision d/I (soft).
515	InterValve	US	//	Valvuloplasty Catheter And Methods (Cont. of 512)	Wes Pedersen, William Drasler, Mark Ungs, Joe Thielen	Cont. of 12/576,970 filed 10/9/2009; 61/104,636 filed 10/10/08 (510); 61/112,566 filed 11/7/08 (511); and 61/145,705 filed 1/19/09 (512)	13/108,938	05/16/2011	8,900,264	12/02/2014	ISSUED	12/2/2016 Reissue d/l 6/2/2018 3.5 year d/l 6/2/2022 7.5 year d/l 6/2/2026 11.5 year d/l Expires 10/31/2030 (extended by 387 days)
515 CON	InterValve	US	//	Valvuloplasty Catheter And Methods (Cont. of 512)	Wes Pedersen, William Drasler, Mark Ungs, Joe Thielen	Cont. of 13/108, 938 filed Cont. of 12/576, 970 filed 10/9/2009; 61/104, 636 filed 10/10/08 (510); 61/112, 566 filed 11/7/08 (511); and 61/145, 705 filed 1/19/09 (512)	14/535,724	11/07/2014	"	//	(Pub. No. US-2015-0066069-A1; Pub. Date 3/05/2015) 10/07/2015 Final OA received. 06/18/2015 Amendment filed.	01/07/2016 Response to Final OA Due. 04/07/2016 Appeal D/L.
516	InterValve	US	//	Ellipticity Measuring Device	William J. Drasler, Mark Ungs	61/598,085 filed 02/13/2012	13/766,464	02/13/2013	8,998,827	4/07/2015	ISSUED	4/7/2017 Reissue d/I 10/7/2018 3.5 year d/I 10/7/2022 7.5 year d/I 10/7/2026 11.5 year d/I 2/13/2033 Expiration
516 CON	InterValve	US	//	Ellipticity Measuring Device	William J. Drasler, Mark Ungs	CON of 13/766,464 filed 02/13/2013 61/598,085 filed 02/13/2012	14/667,555	03/24/2015	9, 186, 094	11/17/2015	10/28/2015 Issue Notificaiton received. 10/13/2015 Issue Fee paid. Per CEF, continuation will be filed but client has not yet given specific instructions.	II
516 CON2	InterValve	US	//	Ellipticity Measuring Device	William J. Drasler, Mark Ungs	CON of 14/667,555 filed 3/24/15; which is a CON of 13/766,464 filed 02/13/2013 61/598,085 filed 02/13/2012	14/939,206	11/12/2015			11/30/2015 Non-Provisional Filing Receipt received. 11/12/2015 Continuation filed; awaiting filing receipt.	II.
517	InterValve	US	//	Bulbous Balloon With Mechanical Pressure Regulator	William J. Drasler, Mark Ungs, Wesley R. Pedersen	61/862,908 filed 08/06/13; 61/876,149 filed 09/10/13; 61/894,723 filed 10/23/13; 61/915,447 filed 12/12/13; 61/947,845 filed 03/04/14; 61/986,743 filed 04/30/14	14/452,426	08/05/2014	II.	//	Different Spec/Dwgs from PCT case. (Pub. No. US-2015-0045826-A1; Pub. Date 02/12/2015) 4/15/2015 IDS filed. 02/12/2015 Notice of Publication received.	II
517/PCT	InterValve	РСТ	//	Bulbous Balloon With Mechanical Pressure Regulator	William J. Drasler, Mark Ungs, Wesley R. Pedersen	61/862,908 filed 08/06/13; 61/876,149 filed 09/10/13; 61/884,723 filed 10/23/13; 61/915,47 filed 12/12/13; 61/947,845 filed 03/04/14; 61/986,743 filed 04/30/14	PCT/US2014/04981 8	08/05/2014	11	#	Different Spec/Dwgs from US case. 12/10/2015 Second Notice re Designated Offices received. 12/11/2014 Notification of International Search Report and Written Opinion received. 10/30/2014 Response to Invitation to Correct filed.	02/06/16 30-Month Natl Phase d/l.
518	InterValve	US		Post Dilation Balloon With Marker Bands For Use With Stented Valves	William J. Drasler Scott Schewe Mark Ungs	61/983,377 filed 04/23/2014; 62/115,602 filed 02/12/2015	14/683,055	04/09/2015			(Pub. No. US-2015-0306359-A1; Pub. Date) 10/29/2015 Notice of Publication received. 4/23/2015 Non-Provisional Filing Receipt and Informational Notice received. 04/09/2015 Nonprovisional Application filed; awaiting Filing Receipt.	II
520	InterValve	US		Mitral Annular Measurement And LVOT Obstruction Tool	William J. Drasler	II.	62/162,394	05/15/2015	//	//	6/03/2015 Proviisonal Filing Receipt received. 05/15/2015 Provisional Application filed; awaiting Filing Receipt.	#

38485210v1

EXHIBIT C

Domain Name

DescriptionRegistration/Registration/ApplicationApplicationNumberDate

None